
 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
 OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 
 
 Docket No. 22-EKME-254-TAR 
 
 NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 
 

I, Douglas J. Law, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in 
Docket No. 22-EKME-254-TAR. 
 

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the 
above-mentioned docket on behalf of Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC, d/b/a 
Black Hills Energy. 
 

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to 
abide by its terms and conditions. 
 

Dated this 24st day of January, 2022. 
 
 
 

Douglas J. Law, Attorney  
Printed Name and Title 

       

      Douglas J. Law  KS Bar #29118 
 

Signature 
 

Black Hills Energy  
Party/Employer 

 
1731 Windhoek Drive, Lincoln, NE 68512  
Address (City, State, Zip) 

 
(402) 221-2635  
Telephone 

 
 

douglas.law@blackhillscorp.com  
Email Address 

 

202201241123233106
Filed Date: 01/24/2022

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 24th

day of January, 2022, addressed to:  

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Dorothy Barnett
barnett@climateandenergy.org

Cathryn J.  Dinges
Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com

Amber Housholder
amber.housholder@evergy.com

Brian File
Brian.File@evergy.com

Mark Foltz
Mark.Foltz@evergy.com

Darrin R. Ives
darrin.ives@evergy.com

Tim Nelson
Tim.Nelson@evergy.com

Larry Wilkus
larry.wilkus@evergy.com

Kim Winslow
Kimberly.Winslow@evergy.com

David Cohen
d.cohen@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Jared Jevons
j.jevons@kcc.ks.gov

Carly Masenthin
c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov

Robert E. Vincent
robert.vincent@onegas.com

Leslie Wines
Leslie.Wines@evergy.com

Timothy J. Laughlin
tlaughlin@longrobinson.com

Glenda Cafer
gcafer@morrislaing.com

Robert R. Titus
rob@tituslawkc.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty


